

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 8228

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in MCRC No. 5244/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M/S. PANCHU FINANCE & LEASING PVT.LTD&AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINODKUMAR Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.8228/2010(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave
Petition, returnable six weeks after the summer
vacation.

In the meantime, there will be stay
of further proceedings in Complaint No.1885 of
2006, pending before the CJM Mondsaur, M.P.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master