

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3910/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in MCRC No.5244/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M/S. PANCHU FINANCE & LEASING PVT.LTD&AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINODKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the issue involved in this special leave
petition has been referred to the larger Bench in S.L.P. (C)
No.29044 of 2009, let this matter stand adjourned till after
a decision in the said matter.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar