

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3910/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2009 in MCRC No. 5244/2008,18/03/2009 in MCRC No. 5244/2008 passed by the High Court Of M. At Indore)

M/S. PANCHU FINANCE & LEASING PVT.LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINODKUMAR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and office report)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after summer vacation, 2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER