

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3910 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10498 OF 2010

(Applications for stay)

**M/S. PANCHU FINANCE &
LEASING PVT. LTD. & ANR.**

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VINODKUMAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the parties are directed to make submission on the Ordinance issued by the President of India in respect of the Section 138 and 142 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order counsel for the parties have not filed submission on the ordinance issued by the President of India, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate
- 2.Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hs/c2