

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3910/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2009 in MCRC No. 5244/2008,18/03/2009 in MCRC No. 5244/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

M/S. PANCHU FINANCE & LEASING PVT.LTD&AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINODKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harpuneet Singh Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. P.C.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are ready and willing to explore the possibility of a settlement in regard to the civil claim arising out of the cheques in question with the help of Mediation Centre in the Bombay High Court. We accordingly refer the parties to the Mediation Centre in the High Court of Bombay with the direction that they shall appear before

the Centre on 02.11.2015. The Centre shall submit its report as expeditiously as possible but not later than two months from the date on which the parties appear before it. Post after the report is received.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master