

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3910/2010

M/S. PANCHU FINANCE & LEASING PVT.LTD&AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINODKUMAR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and office report)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Mediation Report from the Mediation Centre Bombay High Court has not been received as yet. reminder shall be issued and list again on 19.2.2016.

A

Signature Not Verified

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.01.04
16:19:22 SCT
Reason: